





KANSAS CITY BOARD OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS

SARAH (SALLY) MILLER, Interim Chair RALPH F. MUNYAN II, Member SHAWN KIEFFER, Director DAVID RAYMOND, Attorney SHARON TURNER BUIE, Secretary AIMEE GROMOWSKY, Member LAURI EALOM, Director CHARLES RENNER, Attorney

REVISED MEETING NOTICE

THE KANSAS CITY BOARD OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS WILL VIEW PROPERTY LOCATED AT 4271 E. 49TH TERRACE, KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI ON THURSDAY, MAY 25, 2023, AT 11:00 AM. AFTER THE VIEW OF THE PROPERTY,

THE KANSAS CITY BOARD OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS WILL HOLD A REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD ON **THURSDAY, MAY 25, 2023**, AT **12:30 P.M.** THE MEETING WILL BE HELD AT THE BOARD'S OFFICE AND ELECTRONICALLY BY TELEPHONE. TO ATTEND THE MEETING BY PHONE, USE THE FOLLOWING CALL IN INFORMATION:

CALL **1-253-215-8782** OR **1-301-715-8592**, ENTER MEETING **ID: 920-297-4552** AFTER THE PROMPT.

THE TENTATIVE AGENDA IS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. CALL TO ORDER, ROLL CALL, INTRODUCTION OF GUESTS
- 2. APPROVAL OF THE APRIL 17, 2023, BOARD MEETING MINUTES
- 3. FINANCIAL REPORT
- 4. DIRECTORS' REPORT
- 5. OLD BUSINESS
- 6. NEW BUSINESS (Executive Session- Leasing and Attorney-Client Discussions)
- 7. LEGAL MATTERS
- 8. NEXT MEETING DATE: JUNE 29, 2023, AT 12:00 P.M.
- 9. ADJOURN

FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT THE KANSAS CITY ELECTION BOARD OFFICE AT 816/842-4820.